

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Crème d'Or Milk Chocolate Gold Coins in Net est 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	STEENLAND CHOCOLATE BV#, BURG VAN REENENSINGEL 127, GOUDA, Netherlands, 2803 PA
Supplier Name and Address	Creme d'Or Ltd, Weel Road, Tickton, Beverley, East Yorkshire, , HU17 9RY
Ingredients	Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring. Cocoa Solids 28% minimum, Milk Solids 15% minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	N/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	521	Energy (kcal)	2180	Salt	0.12
Fat	27.7	of which saturates	16.6		
Carbohydrate	60.0	of which sugars	58.7		
Fibre	3.0	Protein	6.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Butlers Chocolates Chocolate Reindeer Food Chocolate Bar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates, Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07
Supplier Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co. Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07
Ingredients	Sugar, Whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cococa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring. (Milk chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% Milk solids minimum)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place
Instructions for use	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2236	Energy (kcal)	536	Salt	0.3
Fat	33	of which saturates	20		
Carbohydrate	53	of which sugars	53		
Fibre	1.9	Protein	7.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	The Secret Truffletiers Chocolate Father Christmas 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Supplier Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring, colour: beetroot. Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% Milk solids.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2330	Energy (kcal)	558	Salt	0.2
Fat	34.8	of which saturates	21.1		
Carbohydrate	53.3	of which sugars	52.3		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	6.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	CHOC+ 100% Milk Chocolate 140g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Infinity Brands, Mowbray House, 58-70 Edgware Way, Edgware, Middlesex, United Kingdom, HA8 8DJ
Supplier Name and Address	Infinity Brands, Mowbray House, 58-70 Edgware Way, Edgware, Middlesex, United Kingdom, HA8 8DJ
Ingredients	Milk chocolate ingredients: Sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring,

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UNITED KINGDOM
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A CLEAN, DRY & ODOURLESS ENVIRONMENT BELOW 20C.
Instructions for use	ADD 3 TO 4 TEASPOONS (APPROX 20G) OF THE HOT CHOCOLATE INTO YOUR MUG. POUR HOT MILK INTO YOUR MUG. STIR OR WHISK UNTIL THE CHOCOLATE HAS FULLY MELTED INTO THE MILK.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2183	Energy (kcal)	522	Salt	0.19
Fat	27.9	of which saturates	16.7		
Carbohydrate	59.6	of which sugars	58.6		
Fibre		Protein	6.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Becky's Candy Cane XL 60g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Becky's B.V, Postbus 37771, N/A, Amsterdam, Noord-Holland, The Netherlands, 1030BJ
Supplier Name and Address	Becky's B.V, Postbus 37771, N/A, Amsterdam, Noord-Holland, The Netherlands, 1030BJ
Ingredients	Candy cane - Hard confectionery with strawberry flavour. Ingredients: sugar, glucose syrup, water, acid (E330), flavouring, colour (E120).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	China
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1668	Energy (kcal)	399	Salt	0.07
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	99.7	of which sugars	80.2		
Fibre		Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		